
2023-2024 Blue Mountain College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Brooks, Charnita 27-27 887 32.9 110-341 .323 49-172 .285 81-102 .794 13 98 111 4.1 51 0 49 68 3 17 350 13.0
5 Guy, Crystin 20-16 597 29.9 57-178 .320 5-31 .161 87-103 .845 24 58 82 4.1 42 0 49 45 2 14 206 10.3
24 Walter, Rebecca 27-26 666 24.7 98-180 .544 0-1 .000 45-61 .738 41 105 146 5.4 73 1 13 40 22 13 241 8.9
45 Kirk, Maddie 19-14 422 22.2 55-130 .423 6-28 .214 23-40 .575 42 50 92 4.8 42 1 12 35 12 12 139 7.3
4 Pryor, Deja 25-12 519 20.8 53-169 .314 32-98 .327 25-36 .694 17 42 59 2.4 26 0 26 43 0 15 163 6.5
22 Carlson, Isabella 25-8 561 22.4 40-115 .348 20-68 .294 19-30 .633 16 57 73 2.9 43 1 52 57 1 10 119 4.8
42 Wynn, Alexis 25-13 515 20.6 32-114 .281 13-64 .203 8-15 .533 17 84 101 4.0 49 1 20 40 1 19 85 3.4
3 Gillies, Bailey 14-0 180 12.9 13-53 .245 13-51 .255 2-2 1.000 2 9 11 0.8 2 0 8 6 0 6 41 2.9
13 Dabbs, Genise 27-10 432 16.0 31-85 .365 1-9 .111 12-22 .545 35 61 96 3.6 48 0 14 36 1 9 75 2.8
10 Tatum, Abigail 26-9 316 12.2 18-70 .257 14-59 .237 3-5 .600 3 28 31 1.2 13 0 15 14 1 2 53 2.0
14 Murr, Lindsey 17-0 99 5.8 12-32 .375 4-16 .250 5-9 .556 7 7 14 0.8 15 0 3 4 2 2 33 1.9
2 Collins, Dominique 5-0 35 7.0 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 0 2 2 0.4 4 0 2 4 0 1 9 1.8
12 Ashton, Olivia 18-0 174 9.7 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 10-17 .588 14 36 50 2.8 29 0 6 15 15 6 30 1.7
Total 27 5403 200.1 531-1499 .354 157-599 .262 325-450 .722 253 688 941 34.9 437 4 269 418 60 126 1544 57.19
Opponents 27 5392 199.7 662-1721 .385 161-537 .300 346-504 .687 358 691 1049 38.9 443 4 336 286 74 214 1831 67.81

Team Statistics BLUE MOU OPP
SCORING 1544 1831
    Points Per Game 57.2 67.8
    Scoring Margin -10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 531-1499 662-1721
    Field Goal Pct .354 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-599 161-537
    3PT FG Pct .262 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-450 346-504
    FT Pct .722 .687
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.8
REBOUNDS 941 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 269 336
    Assists Per Game 10.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 418 286
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.2
STEALS 126 214
    Steals Per Game 4.7 7.9
BLOCKS 60 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 890
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-0 13-68
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Blue Mountain
Christian (MS) 371 367 398 408 1544
Opponents 430 471 478 452 1831

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/27/23 at Cumberland (TN) L 46-59 0
11/04/23 TOUGALOO (MS) W 65-62 0
11/06/23 at Oakwood (AL) L 53-56 0
11/09/23 at William Woods University L 40-58 473

* 11/18/23 at Life L 63-74 0
11/20/23 RUST (MS) L 50-88 0
11/28/23 FREED-HARDEMAN (TN) L 37-58 0

* 12/02/23 STILLMAN L 46-65 0
12/09/23 LANE W 74-67 0
12/11/23 at Tougaloo College W 75-71 0

* 12/14/23 MOBILE L 68-74 0
* 12/16/23 at Tennessee Southern L 50-77 117
* 12/30/23 FAULKNER (AL) L 56-69 0
* 01/04/24 at Point L 57-81 50
* 01/06/24 at Thomas L 57-63 0
* 01/11/24 LOYOLA L 57-73 0
* 01/13/24 WILLIAM CAREY (MS) L 42-66 0
* 01/27/24 LIFE W 65-57 0
* 01/29/24 at Stillman L 48-86 0
* 02/01/24 at Mobile L 62-81 250
* 02/03/24 at Faulkner (AL) L 58-71 0
* 02/08/24 POINT W 58-41 0
* 02/10/24 THOMAS W 61-41 0
* 02/15/24 at Loyola L 67-72 0
* 02/17/24 at William Carey (MS) L 52-88 0
* 02/24/24 TENNESSEE SOUTHERN W 81-70 0

02/28/24 vs Stillman L 56-63 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Blue Mountain College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Brooks, Charnita 18-18 569 31.6 66-212 .311 27-104 .260 47-56 .839 7 58 65 3.6 30 0 32 48 2 8 206 11.4
5 Guy, Crystin 13-9 380 29.2 36-110 .327 5-22 .227 54-63 .857 14 41 55 4.2 26 0 38 30 2 9 131 10.1
24 Walter, Rebecca 18-17 436 24.2 69-123 .561 0-1 .000 35-45 .778 22 70 92 5.1 53 1 10 24 14 7 173 9.6
45 Kirk, Maddie 15-14 373 24.9 49-118 .415 5-26 .192 17-34 .500 39 47 86 5.7 37 1 10 31 11 11 120 8.0
4 Pryor, Deja 16-8 342 21.4 33-107 .308 18-61 .295 12-20 .600 12 32 44 2.8 15 0 21 31 0 9 96 6.0
22 Carlson, Isabella 17-7 407 23.9 36-89 .404 17-51 .333 12-22 .545 8 38 46 2.7 28 1 39 46 1 8 101 5.9
42 Wynn, Alexis 16-10 332 20.8 22-70 .314 11-40 .275 8-12 .667 8 57 65 4.1 33 1 16 27 1 9 63 3.9
3 Gillies, Bailey 6-0 86 14.3 6-25 .240 6-23 .261 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 4 2 0 1 18 3.0
13 Dabbs, Genise 18-4 253 14.1 20-56 .357 1-7 .143 5-10 .500 18 36 54 3.0 27 0 9 19 0 8 46 2.6
2 Collins, Dominique 4-0 28 7.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 2 4 0 1 9 2.3
14 Murr, Lindsey 12-0 69 5.8 10-22 .455 2-9 .222 4-7 .571 5 6 11 0.9 13 0 3 3 1 2 26 2.2
10 Tatum, Abigail 17-3 186 10.9 11-51 .216 9-44 .205 2-2 1.000 2 17 19 1.1 8 0 8 8 1 1 33 1.9
12 Ashton, Olivia 14-0 146 10.4 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 11 28 39 2.8 25 0 5 15 13 5 26 1.9
Total 18 3607 200.4 370-1009 .367 101-388 .260 207-292 .709 158 461 619 34.4 298 4 197 296 46 79 1048 58.22
Opponents 18 3589 199.4 455-1167 .390 102-350 .291 237-353 .671 243 453 696 38.7 285 2 244 196 46 162 1249 69.39

Team Statistics BLUE MOU OPP
SCORING 1048 1249
    Points Per Game 58.2 69.4
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 370-1009 455-1167
    Field Goal Pct .367 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-388 102-350
    3PT FG Pct .260 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-292 237-353
    FT Pct .709 .671
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 619 696
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 197 244
    Assists Per Game 10.9 13.6
TURNOVERS 296 196
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 79 162
    Steals Per Game 4.4 9.0
BLOCKS 46 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 417
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-46
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Blue Mountain
Christian (MS) 251 249 267 281 1048
Opponents 299 315 322 313 1249

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/23 at  Life L 63-74 0
12/02/23 STILLMAN L 46-65 0
12/14/23 MOBILE L 68-74 0
12/16/23 at  Tennessee Southern L 50-77 117
12/30/23 FAULKNER (AL) L 56-69 0
01/04/24 at  Point L 57-81 50
01/06/24 at  Thomas L 57-63 0
01/11/24 LOYOLA L 57-73 0
01/13/24 WILLIAM CAREY (MS) L 42-66 0
01/27/24 LIFE W 65-57 0
01/29/24 at  Stillman L 48-86 0
02/01/24 at  Mobile L 62-81 250
02/03/24 at  Faulkner (AL) L 58-71 0
02/08/24 POINT W 58-41 0
02/10/24 THOMAS W 61-41 0
02/15/24 at  Loyola L 67-72 0
02/17/24 at  William Carey (MS) L 52-88 0
02/24/24 TENNESSEE SOUTHERN W 81-70 0


